

Parliament,

Parliament Buildings, Bridgetown, Barbados, W.9.

Tel.: (246) 426-3717 436-0544 427-2019 Fax: (246) 436-4143

11th June, 2024

Dear Honourable Senator

The Honourable the House of Assembly at its sitting of **Tuesday 11th June, 2024** amended the **Barbados Blue Green Bank Bill, 2024** in the following terms:

Clause 28(1) was deleted and the following substituted therefor:

" (1) Subject to this section, the initial authorised share capital of the Bank shall be \$100 million, divided into such shares and issued on such terms as the Directors shall determine at the first meeting of the Board."

Clause 29(4) was deleted and the following substituted therefor:

" (4) Shares initially subscribed for by a shareholder shall be issued on such terms as the Board determines."

Clause 30(3) was deleted and the following substituted therefor:

" (3) The first instalment shall be paid by each shareholder within 90 days after the date on which a shareholder subscribes for shares."

Senators are therefore reminded to treat the Bill before the Senate as the amended Bill.

Yours faithfully,

ledro. E. Castmond.

Pedro Eastmond Clerk of Parliament.